NHS

Essex Partnership University
NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number:
Date Received: 17/10/2024

EPUT.FOI.24.3772

Information Requested:

a)
b)
<)
d)
e)
f)
g)
h)

1) How many days of sick leave, recorded as being due to
“Anxiety/Stress/Depression/Other Psychiatric llinesses”, in line with NHS recording of
sickness absence, were taken by pharmacy staff in your trust in each of the following

years:

e s

2024/25

0

I
45 45

2023/24

392

392

2022/23

143

176

2021/22

0

0

2020/21

238

238

2019/20

34

34

2018/19

0

2017/18

o |o o o |o

0

(Apr_Sep-24)

NB: For each year, please give one figure for all pharmacists combined with these three
staff codes: SAP - Consultant Pharmacists; SOP - Chief Pharmacists and S2P - Pharmacists
(trained).

Please provide the information by email.

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to
proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A
publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation.
EPUT’s Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link
https://eput.nhs.uk



https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fdigital.nhs.uk%2Fdata-and-information%2Fpublications%2Fstatistical%2Fnhs-sickness-absence-rates&data=05%7C02%7CEpunft.FOI%40nhs.net%7Ce5ba989920ae45cf434108dceebb2376%7C37c354b285b047f5b22207b48d774ee3%7C0%7C0%7C638647734782347579%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=ASCnMppJ6VkhT%2F768bUotOvnR5eYKLNTAlvwSTAvFOw%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fdigital.nhs.uk%2Fdata-and-information%2Fpublications%2Fstatistical%2Fnhs-sickness-absence-rates&data=05%7C02%7CEpunft.FOI%40nhs.net%7Ce5ba989920ae45cf434108dceebb2376%7C37c354b285b047f5b22207b48d774ee3%7C0%7C0%7C638647734782347579%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=ASCnMppJ6VkhT%2F768bUotOvnR5eYKLNTAlvwSTAvFOw%3D&reserved=0
https://eput.nhs.uk/publication-category/financial-statements-budgets-and-variance-reports/

