

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.24.3772

Date Received: 17/10/2024

Information Requested:

 How many days of sick leave, recorded as being due to "Anxiety/Stress/Depression/Other Psychiatric Illnesses", in line with <u>NHS recording of sickness absence</u>, were taken by pharmacy staff in your trust in each of the following years:

	Year	SOP	S2P	Total
a)	2024/25	0	45	45
b)	2023/24	0	392	392
c)	2022/23	33	143	176
d)	2021/22	0	0	0
e)	2020/21	0	238	238
f)	2019/20	0	34	34
g)	2018/19	0	0	0
h)	2017/18	0	0	0

(Apr_Sep-24)

NB: For each year, please give one figure for **all pharmacists combined** with these three staff codes: SAP - Consultant Pharmacists; S0P - Chief Pharmacists and S2P - Pharmacists (trained).

Please provide the information by email.

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link https://eput.nhs.uk